Bhiwandi City Centre, Dhamankar Naka, Bhiwandi, Tal - Bhiwandi, Dist. 
-Thane through Konkan Mahila Sahakari Patsansta Federation Maryadit, Dombivali, 
Dist Thane is the Recovery Officer as per the provisions of Maharashtra Co 
Operative Society Rules, 1960, he has given recovery notice of Rs.24,76,682/- 
(Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two Only) 
dated 14.10.2024 to Mr. Jitendra Anant Patil, Residing At 404/1/2, Shramsaphalya 
Building, Behind Mangal Kirana, Kamatghar, Tal Bhiwandi, Dist Thane, Debtor, after 
receipt of the said notice, the Debtors have failed to pay the said amount within

[...]

Lodha heavan, Nilje, 
Dombivali (E)421204. is in arrears of Ekta co- operative society Ltd. Thane its office 
at 101,Omkar darshan ,Road no.22,Kisan nagar-3,Wagle Estate, Thane 400604. 
Through its Special Recovery and they have arrears amount of Rs. 47,33,830/- 
(Rupees Forty Seven Lac Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Only) till 
20/03/2024 as per the Recovery Certificate issued by Dy. Registrar, Co- operative 
societies Thane The Hon’ble Divisional Registrar Co-operative societies, Konkan 
Division, Navi Mumbai. Have issued rights of undersigned to execute the said

[...]

149, on first floor, admeasuring area about 655 Sq.Ft. (Sq.Mtr.60.87)Built up in the 
building known as A/103,Chandresh Sarovar CHSL. Lodha heavan, Nilje, 
Dombivali (E)421204.
The said outstanding amount is to be recovered from the defaulter by selling 
immovable property and the said amount Rs. 56,24,971/- (Rupees Fifty Six Lac 
Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 02/09/2025.

Sd/-
Mr.S.R.More

SPECIAL RECOVERY & SALES OFFICER
Ekta co- operative society Ltd. Thane

its office at 101,Omkar darshan ,Road no.22,
Kisan nagar-3,Wagle Estet, Thane 400604

Seal

Place:Dombivali 
Date: 02/09/2028

मुंबई :